## Resolution: Replenish Alaska Iravel Jund

WHEREAS, the Alaska Travel Fund was established by action of the 2011 Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center Conference to facilitate ministry with, to and from Alaskans; and

**WHEREAS**, the Fund was initially funded by the Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center with \$65,000, with the expectation that it would be reevaluated after three years; and

WHEREAS, a report of the Fund's usage over the past three years has been provided for reference to conference delegates; and

WHEREAS, the Fund balance has decreased over the past three years as expected due to usage; therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center Conference authorizes additional funding in the amount of \$30,000 from its Operating Investment Fund to replenish the Alaska Travel Fund; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that this Fund will continue to be used in the manner designated in the formational resolution of the Fund in 2011; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Greater Pacific Northwest (USA) Mission Center leadership will reevaluate the viability of the Fund and bring a report to the annual Mission Center Conference regarding its use by no later than 2017.